Buckinghamshire Family History Society
Burials

Beaconsfield St Mary with All Saints 1540 - 1901 Published
11 Mar 1617 Poore ... HOL... a little before that day (BT)
Bletchley St Mary 1576 - 1901
24 Sep 1631 Elizabeth daughter of John H...
Buckingham St Peter & St Paul 1558 - 1902 Published
6 Jan 1637 Nathanniell HOLLMAN
Calverton All Saints 1559 - 1901
5 Feb 1600 John H...
Cholesbury St Laurence 1583 - 1906 Published
22 Jan 1593 Agnes HOLYMAN
13 Jan 1598 John HOLYMAN
Chesham St Mary 1538 - 1933
18 Feb 1614 Hanna HOLIMAN wife of Francis
12 Dec 1622 Jonas HOLIMAN son of Francis
Cuddington St Nicholas 1590 - 1906
14 Oct 1605 Margarett HOLLYMAN daughter of Rychard (BT)
12 Jan 1609 Gylles HOLLYMAN (BT)

Nov 1609 Thomas HOLLYMAN, a creeple (BT)

Aug 1616 Katherine HOLLIMAN daughter of Rich (BT)
15 Jan 1638 Richard HOLLYMAN, Hollyman (BT)
Datchet St Mary the Virgin 1559 - 1935
27 Jul 1624 Joane HOLLIMAN daughter of John & Joane
Earnham Royal St Mary 1600 - 1901
29  May 1610 John H... (BT)
Great Missenden St Peter & St Paul 1575 - 1910
15 Apr 1607 Jone HOLLIMAN (BT)
Haddenham St Mary the Virgin 1600 - 1901
26 Nov 1600 Alice HOLLYMAN wife of Rycharde (BT)
24 Feb 1607 Rychard HOLLYMAN (BT)
5 Sep 1612 Elizabeth HOLLIMAN daughter of William (BT)
24 Oct 1622 John HOLLYMAN son of Rich (BT)
27 Nov 1622 Joane HOLLYMAN daughter of Rich (BT)
26 Feb 1624 Joseph HOLLIMAN, Householder (BT)
13 Aug 1630 Anne HOLLYMAN, widow (BT)
High Wycombe All Saints 1590 - 1901

© Buckinghamshire Family History Society 2001-2008 1



16057
Hillesden
18 Jul 1606
Horton
20 Mar 1594
18 Jun 1603
Ludgershall
3 Jul 1630
Milton Keynes
4 Apr 1560
Monks Risborough
20  Sep 1606

Newport Pagnell

19 Nov 1617
16 Dec 1618
14 Oct 1626
17 Mar 1628
29 Aug 1628
13 Jan 1630
27 Dec 1630
North Crawley

27 Nov 1605
Quainton

16 Dec 1619
Stony Stratford

26 Jul 1622
22 Oct 1625
1 Nov 1625
Stone

13 Feb 1591

West Wycombe

28 Jan 1604
15 Mar 1626
Winslow

22 Mar 1633

Edwarde BINLYE son of ..., burial? or baptism? (BT) Anne HOLDER, daughter, burial? or

baptism? (BT) Humfrey HILL, son, burial? or baptism? (BT) John H..., son, burial? or
baptism? (BT) William H..., son, burial? or baptism? (BT)

All Saints
Susan HO

St Michael

Elizabeth HOLMAN wife of Thomas
Thomas HOLMAN

St Mary
John HOLLIMAN

All Saints

Elizab H...?

St Dunstan

Johne H... son of Thomas

St Peter & St Paul

John HOLMAN

John HOLMAN son of Will

William HOLMAN son of Willm
Martha HOLEMAN daughter of Will
Sara HOLEMAN wife of Will

John HOLEMAN son of Will
Samuell HOLMAN son of Will

St Firmin

John H... base son of ... of Lathbury

St Mary & Holy Cross

Joane HOLMAN daughter of Thomas

St Giles

Marie HOLMAN daughter of Thomas (BT)
Thomas HOLMAN son of Thomas
Anne HOLMAN daughter of Thomas

St John the Baptist
Cattren HOLLOMAN daughter of Richard

St Lawrence

Edward HOLMAN (BT)
Alice HOLMAN, widow (BT)

St Laurence

Francis HOLYMAN

© Buckinghamshire Family History Society 2001-2008

1595

1571

1566

1559

1587

1558

1558

1599

1575

1538

1602

1560

1920

1910

1902

1901

1901

1901

1901

1901

1783

1902

1901

1901

Published



CRITERIA for Search

Parishes:- all available
Surnames:-
H...
HALLMAN
HALMAN
HO...

HOL...
HOL...N
HOLEMAN
HOLIMAN
HOLL...
HOLLAMAN
HOLLEMAN
HOLLIMAN
HOLLIMON
HOLLMAN
HOLLOMAN
HOLLOMON
HOLLUMAN
HOLLYMAN
HOLLYMON
HOLMAN
HOLMANS
HOLMEMAN
HOLMOND
HOLOMAN
HOLYMAN
HU..

HU...
HULMAN
WHOLEMAN
Forenames-ANY

Searched up to 1638

Only parishes that have been published have been fully checked

© Buckinghamshire Family History Society 2001-2008



