Buckinghamshire Family History Society Burials



Bead	<u>consfield</u>		St Mary with All Saints	1540 - 1901	Published
11	Mar	1617	Poore HOL a little before that day (BT)		
	Mar	1017			
Blet	<u>chley</u>		St Mary	1576 - 1901	
24	Sep	1631	Elizabeth daughter of John H		
<u>Bucl</u>	<u>kingham</u>		St Peter & St Paul	1558 - 1902	Published
6	Jan	1637	Nathanniell HOLLMAN		
	<u>erton</u>		All Saints	1559 - 1901	
5	Feb	1600	John H		
Chol	lesbury		St Laurence	1583 - 1906	Published
22	Jan	1593	Agnes HOLYMAN		
13	Jan	1598	John HOLYMAN		
10	Sun	1070			
Ches	<u>sham</u>		St Mary	1538 - 1933	
18	Feb	1614	Hanna HOLIMAN wife of Francis		
12	Dec	1622	Jonas HOLIMAN son of Francis		
Cude	<u>dington</u>		St Nicholas	1590 - 1906	
14	Oct	1605	Margarett HOLLYMAN daughter of Rychard (BT)		
12	Jan	1609	Gylles HOLLYMAN (BT)		
7	Nov	1609	Thomas HOLLYMAN, a creeple (BT)		
9	Aug	1616	Katherine HOLLIMAN daughter of Rich (BT)		
15	Jan	1638	Richard HOLLYMAN, Hollyman (BT)		
Date	shot		St Many the Virgin	1550 - 1025	
<u>Dato</u>		4404	St Mary the Virgin	1559 - 1935	
27	Jul	1624	Joane HOLLIMAN daughter of John & Joane		
<u>Farr</u>	ham Roya	al	St Mary	1600 - 1901	
29	May	1610	John H (BT)		
Grea	at Missenc	len	St Peter & St Paul	1575 - 1910	
15	Apr	1607	Jone HOLLIMAN (BT)		
Had	denham		St Mary the Virgin	1600 - 1901	
26	Nov	1600	Alice HOLLYMAN wife of Rycharde (BT)		
24	Feb	1607	Rychard HOLLYMAN (BT)		
5	Sep	1612	Elizabeth HOLLIMAN daughter of William (BT)		
24	Oct	1622	John HOLLYMAN son of Rich (BT)		
27	Nov	1622	Joane HOLLYMAN daughter of Rich (BT)		
26	Feb	1624	Joseph HOLLIMAN, Householder (BT)		
13	Aug	1630	Anne HOLLYMAN, widow (BT)		
	Mucomb	0	All Saints	1500 - 1001	
<u>High Wycombe</u>			All Jdllls	1590 - 1901	

		1605?	Edwarde BINLYE son of, burial? or baptism? (BT) Anne HOL baptism? (BT) Humfrey HILL, son, burial? or baptism? (BT) Jo baptism? (BT) William H, son, burial? or baptism? (BT)		-		
Hille	<u>sden</u>		All Saints	1595	-	1920	
18	Jul	1606	Susan HO				
Hort	on		St Michael	1571	-	1910	
20	Mar	1594	Elizabeth HOLMAN wife of Thomas				
18	Jun	1603	Thomas HOLMAN				
<u>Ludg</u>	ershall		St Mary	1566	-	1902	Published
3	Jul	1630	John HOLLIMAN				
Milton Keynes			All Saints	1559	-	1901	
4	Apr	1560	Elizab H?				
<u>Monks Risborough</u>			St Dunstan	1587	-	1901	
20	Sep	1606	Johne H son of Thomas				
<u>New</u>	port Pagr	nell	St Peter & St Paul	1558	-	1901	
19	Nov	1617	John HOLMAN				
16	Dec	1618	John HOLMAN son of Will				
14	Oct	1626	William HOLMAN son of Willm				
17	Mar	1628	Martha HOLEMAN daughter of Will				
29	Aug	1628	Sara HOLEMAN wife of Will				
13	Jan	1630	John HOLEMAN son of Will				
27	Dec	1630	Samuell HOLMAN son of Will				
<u>Nort</u>	<u>h Crawley</u>	L	St Firmin	1558	-	1901	
27	Nov	1605	John H base son of of Lathbury				
<u>Quai</u>	<u>nton</u>		St Mary & Holy Cross	1599	-	1901	
16	Dec	1619	Joane HOLMAN daughter of Thomas				
Stony Stratford		<u>-d</u>	St Giles	1575	-	1783	
26	Jul	1622	Marie HOLMAN daughter of Thomas (BT)				
22	Oct	1625	Thomas HOLMAN son of Thomas				
1	Nov	1625	Anne HOLMAN daughter of Thomas				
<u>Ston</u>	e		St John the Baptist	1538	-	1902	
13	Feb	1591	Cattren HOLLOMAN daughter of Richard				
<u>West</u>	t Wycomb	<u>be</u>	St Lawrence	1602	-	1901	
28	Jan	1604	Edward HOLMAN (BT)				
15	Mar	1626	Alice HOLMAN, widow (BT)				
Winslow			St Laurence	1560	-	1901	
22	Mar	1633	Francis HOLYMAN				

RITERIA for Search	
Parishes:- all available	
Surnames:-	
l	
IALLMAN	
IALMAN	
IO	
IOL	
IOLN	
IOLEMAN	
IOLIMAN	
IOLL	
IOLLAMAN	
IOLLEMAN	
IOLLIMAN	
IOLLIMON	
IOLLMAN	
IOLLOMAN	
IOLLOMON	
IOLLUMAN	
IOLLYMAN	
IOLLYMON	
IOLMAN	
IOLMANS	
IOLMEMAN	
IOLMOND	
IOLOMAN	
IOLYMAN	
IU	
IU	
IULMAN	
VHOLEMAN	
orenames-ANY	
Searched up to 1638	

Only parishes that have been published have been fully checked